



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 14/2026 & CRL.M.A. 24/2026

MANOJ KUMAR TYAGI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Farrukh Khan, Mr. Aditya Tyagi
and Mr. Soumya Srivastava,
Advocates

versus

SHIV SINGH MANN & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Counsel (appearance not given)

(17)

+ CRL.M.C. 41/2026 & CRL.M.A. 122/2026

PINKI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Farrukh Khan, Mr. Aditya Tyagi
and Mr. Soumya Srivastava,
Advocates

versus

SHIV SINGH MANN & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Counsel (appearance not given)

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

% **10.03.2026**

1. The learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents seeks some more time to file written submissions. Let the same be filed, at least



two days prior to the next date of hearing.

2. List for final disposal on 30.04.2026.
3. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

MARCH 10, 2026/ns/ R