



\$~82 & 83

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 14/2026 & CRL.M.A. 24/2026

MANOJ KUMAR TYAGI

.....Petitioner

Through: Dr. Farrukh Khan, Mr. Soumya Shrivastava and Mr. Aditya Tyagi, Advocates

versus

SHIV SINGH MANN & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Rajesh Yadav, Senior Advocate with Ms. Ruchira Vasisht and Mr. Dhananjay Mehlawat, Advocates for R-1

(83)

+ CRL.M.C. 41/2026 & CRL.M.A. 122/2026

PINKI

.....Petitioner

Through: Dr. Farrukh Khan, Mr. Soumya Shrivastava and Mr. Aditya Tyagi, Advocates

versus

SHIV SINGH MANN & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Rajesh Yadav, Senior Advocate with Ms. Ruchira Vasisht and Mr. Dhananjay Mehlawat, Advocates for R-1

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA



ORDER

28.07.2026

%

1. The present matters are released from the category of '*Part-heard*' matters.
2. List before the Roster Bench on 07.08.2026, subject to the orders of Hon'ble the Chief Justice.
3. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

JULY 28, 2026/ns