



\$~84 & 85

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
CNR No. DLHC011076342025

+ **CRL.M.C. 14/2026 & CRL.M.A. 24/2026**

MANOJ KUMAR TYAGI

.....Petitioner

Through: Dr. Farrukh Khan, Mr. Aditya Tyagi
and Mr. Soumya Shrivastava,
Advocates

versus

SHIV SINGH MANN & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Rajesh Yadav, Senior Advocate
with Ms. Ruchir Vashisht, Advocate
for R1

CNR No. DLHC011076332025

+ **CRL.M.C. 41/2026 & CRL.M.A. 122/2026**

PINKI

.....Petitioner

Through: Dr. Farrukh Khan, Mr. Aditya Tyagi
and Mr. Soumya Shrivastava,
Advocates

versus

SHIV SINGH MANN & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Rajesh Yadav, Senior Advocate
with Ms. Ruchir Vashisht, Advocate
for R1

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

% **07.08.2026**

1. These matters have been received by way of transfer and have to be listed for arguments.
2. List for arguments on 08.10.2026 in Advance List.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

AUGUST 7, 2026/as